

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4005/2023

CHANDER SHEKHAR CHAURASIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109959/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109962/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 109960/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4007/2023

(IA No. 109524/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4006/2023

(IA No. 109163/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4008/2023

(IA No. 110284/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4045/2023

(IA No. 116429/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 116431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 152529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 121356/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 116432/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 152528/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 121355/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4046/2023

(IA No. 116465/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4885/2023

(IA No.142231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142228/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.142234/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142226/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Rudra Pratap Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Ajatshatru S Mina, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the appellant to serve notice to Ms. Rachna Gupta, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, who appears in mining cases.

Registry is directed to reflect her name in the Cause List.
List on 6th October, 2023.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**