

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4005/2023

CHANDER SHEKHAR CHAURASIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109959/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109962/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 109960/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4007/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 109530/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109531/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 109524/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4006/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 109163/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109164/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 109165/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4008/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 110285/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 110286/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 110284/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4045/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 116429/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 116431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 152529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 121356/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 116432/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 152528/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 121355/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4046/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 116465/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 116466/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 123484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 116467/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 123482/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4885/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 142228/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 142231/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 142234/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Subramaniam S., Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 26th August, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)